
UNION TERRI'TORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEE EDUCATION OFFICER KATHUA 

Website WWW.ceoathua.ln, Emall-ld:-ceo-kathua@jk.gov.in, ceokathua10@gmail.com 

Subjecti- Counsellng of Candidates for HIring as Cluster Resource Candidates 
(CRC) for Teachlng Support for 2024-25 (Phase-Ii - regarding.-phese 

3, 

1, 

5, 

6, 

7. 

Wherea%, the Director of School Education Jammu issued an advertisement 
Dottce for engagement as Cluster Resource Coordinators for Teaching Support 
for the year 2024-25 for Government HSS/HS, vide Advertisement Notice 

03-DSEJ of 2024 dated 20-06-2024 and endorsement No. 

DSRI/Gazn/\ect/2024/15128-48dated 20-06-2024. 
No, 

NOTICE 

Whereas, a sereening committee has been constituted for the physical 
verificatlon of documents and the scrutiny of the merit list. 
Whereas, subject-wise tentative merit lists of CRC candidates have been published 
vide thls office No. CEOK/GAZ/18420-22 Dated: 17-07-2024 and 

I). 
Whereas, most of the candidates have visited this office for documents verification 
who were enllsted in the list already published vide above mentioned Number and 
Date which is avallable on the official website of this office i.e. 
(www.ceokathua,ln). 
Whereas, this office vide Cireular No, CEOK/GAZ/19302-03 Dated: 25 
07-2024 floated instructions to all concerned CRC candidates who missed their 
documents verification agalnst already published lists vlde No. CEOK/GAZ/18420 
22 Dated: 17-07-2024 and CEOK/GAZ/18769-71 Dated: 20-07-20247 to visit this 
office on 26-07-2024 for pending documents verification as last and final 
opportunity after which no further opportunity shall be extended for any reason. 
Whereas, after the date of last and flnal opportunity given to the CRC candidates in 
the lists already publlshed for above mentioned number and date this office has 
complled the subject wise revised merit list which is to be uploaded on the oltcal 
website of this office i.e. (wwW.ceokathua.in). 
Whereas, objections were invited via an official email (ceo:kathua@jkgov.in / 

ceokathua10@gmall.com) for review and consideration by this office by or 
belore 31-07-2024 by publishing the Notice alongwith Revised merit list after 
documents verificatlon. After this counseling schedule published on website vide 
No, CEOK/22313-16 Dated:-06-08-2024(Phase-1) and vide No. CEOK/22583-86 
Dated:-09-08-2024(Phase-l1). 

Copy to the 

Now therefore In vlew of the fucts mentioned herein above, and after the process of counseling 
Phase(l8I) and after the complilance report taken from concerned Principals Govt. HSS regarding 
Jolntng/non:joining of CRCs In the respective Institutlons allotted to them, this ofMice is going to publish the 
Achedule of counsellng Phuse-ll agalnst the vacancy where CRCS have not joined after three duvs of 
lasuance of orders to them, A8 such the candidates mentioned in the AnnexureA of this notice in the 
Aubjecta of Rnglsh (11100am), Bducatlon (11:30am), Bconomics (12:00Noon), Zoology (12:30pm), 
Computer Sclence (1pm), Dogrl(1aSOpm), Geography(2:30pm), Wndi(3pm), are herehy instrueted to 
attend thls office for counseling cum allotment of institutions (Phase-ll) for cngugement as Cluste 
Resource Coordtnators for Teaching Support (2024-25) on merit cum choice bas1f o710-2024 us per 
the schedule, Any candldate falls to attend counselng cum allotment his/her cantidature shall be 
consldered os null and vold and no further chance shalt be glven for counselg cun) allotment. 

Chief Education OMcer 

I, Distrtet Duvelopment Conmisstoner Kathua jor fuvour of information, please 
2, Direetor Sehoot kducation Jammu for fuvour of information, pBease. 
3. Joint Director (KS vonge) Sehool Rducatiom Jummu for fuvour of injnmation, plee 
4, I/e webstto to uploaad on weh portuh. 

CKOK/GAZ/19769-71 Dated: 20-07-20247 for documents verification (Phase-4 & 



S.No 
Domcile 
District 

19 Kathua 

21 Kathua 

20 Kathua Nisha kumari 

23 Kathua 

24 

Name 

Leepika 
sharma 

22 Kathua Tanvi Sharma 

Raghav 
Khadyal 

Kathua 

RAHUL SINGH 
SUNDRAM 

Kathua Pankaj Kapoor 

25 Kathua Isha lasrotia 

Neetu Bala 

Parentage 

Kathua Ank1ta Sharma 

Yash Paul 

sharma 

KARTAR 

Tilak Raj 
Kapoor 

Pawan Singh 
Jasrotia 

26 Kathua Akshita thakur Gopal singh 

SINGH 

Uttam Singh 

Kewal Krishan 
and Madhu 

Balla 

NEK RAM 

Sh.Chaman lal 

Bharat 
Bhushan 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

Date of Birth 

3/28/2000 

3/10/1995 

3/11/2001 

S/22/2001 

12/10/1990 

12/4/1990 

3/10/1999 

3/1/1997 

8/10/1996 

9/7/1992 

Residence (as per 
Domicile with 

district) 

Ward no.15, Patel 
Nagar Kathua 

Gurah kalyal P/0 
Gurah kalyal ,tehsil 
Ramkot,distt kathua 

village- Marheen, 
Tehsil- Marheen, 
District- Kathua 

V.P.O -khanpur Tehsil -
Marheen Distt - Kathua 

R/O BHANDAR TEHSIL 
BANI DISTRICT 
KATHUA UT OF 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
184206 

Ward No. 16 Shiva 
Nagar Kathua 

Kathua 

Malti, tehsil Billawar, 
d1strict Kathua 

R/o Dhar Dugnoo 
Tehs1l Billawar District 

Kathua post office 
Kund 184204 

Ward no4 lillage: 
KIshanpus! Billawar. 

DIs1. Kathua 

SUBJECT:- ENGLISH 

Subject 
Applying Highest Whether Whether M.PHIL/ 

For: Qualificatio M.Phil Ph.D 
(Subject |QualifiedQualified Pofnts 

in PG) 

Post 

graduation 

Post 

English graduation, 
B.Ed 

English 

English 

English 

English 

English 

English 

English 

Post 
Graduation 

Post 

Graduation 

M.PHIL 

M.Phil 

Masters in 
English 

|MA(Engl1sh) 
B.ed 

Post 

English Graduat1on 
in Engl1sh 

Engl1sh MA. Engl1sh 

Page 1 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

PHD 

| 

5 

0 

Whether 
NET/SET NET/SET 

Points 

Qualified 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

0 

0 

0 

Percenta 
ge of 

Marks 
Obtaíned 

in PG 

70.95 

69.5 

71.44 60.724 

69.4 

59.9 

61.37 

68.27 

68 

67 

Number 
of 

publícati 
Prorataon ifany 

PG Points 

66.85 

60.3075 

59.075 

58.99 

50.915 

S2.1645 

580295 

S78 

54,95 

St6.822; 

Natíonal 
/Internat 

Íonal) 

3 

3 

1 

total 
Points 

63.3075 

60.724 

59.075 

58.99 

58.915 

58.1645 

58.0295 

578 

56.95 

568225 



S.No 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Domcile 
District 

Kathua Vivek Kumar 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Name 

Kathua 

SHILAKHA 
JASROTIA 
Dimple 
sharma 

KIRAN BALA 

Ritika 

sharma 

MOHD 

SKINDER 

Diksha 

Bakshi 

PARATIBHA 

Parentage 

Joginder Paul 

SUKHDEV SINGH 

Tarsem raj 

KASTURI LAL 

Ved Prakash 

AMAM ALI 

Khem Raj 

YOG RAJ 

Date of Birth 

3/31/1993 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

12/29/1993 

9/25/1990 

2/26/1990 

3/15/1994 

4/5/1992 

Village -Jandi, 
Hiranagar, kathua 
Budhi,kathua 

VILL KAROL 
MATHRIAN P/0 
CHAKRA TEHSIL 

HIRANAGAR 
Village Sukrala, Post 
office Sukrala ,Teh. 
Billawar, kathua, 

Jammu and Kashmir 
R/o Hottar, Tehsil 

12/17/1997| Billawar, Distt. Kathua Education 
J&K UT. 

VPO CHHAN RORIAN 

TEH MARHEEN DISTT 
KATHUA 

VILL CHHAN DITYAL 

P/O CHANDWAN 
TEHSIL HIRANAGAR 

DISTT KATHUA 

3/27/1996 

SUBJECT:- EDUCATION 

Residence (as per 
Domicile with district) 

Kathua 

Subject 
| Applying 

For: 

(Subject 
in PG) 

Education 

Education 

Education 

Education 

Highest WhetherWhether 
Qualificat M.Phil Ph.D 

ion QualifiedQualified 

Education 

M.Bd., 
UGC NET 

M. Ed. 

Education M.SC M.ED 

M.ed 

M. Ed 

M. Bd. 

M.Ed. 

Education M.A M.ED 

Page 1 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

M.PHIL/P 
HD Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Whether 

NET/SET 
Qualified 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

NET/SET 
Points 

3 

3 

3 

0 

0 

0 

3 

Percentag 
e of 

Marks 

Obtaíned 
in PG 

73.76 

75.7 

75.09 

78.6 

78.1 

74.44 

74.32 

Prorata 
PG Points 

62,696 

64.345 

63.8265 

66.81 

66.38 

66.3 

63.274 

63.172 

Number 
of 

publicatio 
nifany ( 
National 

(lnternati 
onal) 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

total 

Points 

67.696 

67.345 

66.8265 

66.81 

66.38 

66.3 

66.274 

66.172 



S.No Domcile 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

District 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Name 

Gagan Basotra 

ANITA DEVI 

Prinka Rani 

Parentage 

Madeha 

Tabassum 

Bharat 
Bushan 

Basotra 
HANS RAJ 

Raj Kumar 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

Ashraf Ali 
Mattu 

Date of Birth 

11/12/1999 

7/24/1998 

NEHA JASROTIA KAMAL SINGH 5/11/1996 

2/15/1997 

1/21/1996 

Subject 
|Applying For: 

(Subject in 
PG) 

Economnics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

SUBJECT:- ECONOMICS 
Highest 

Qualification 

Msc 

MA 

MA 

POST 

GRADUATION 

M.A, B.Ed 

Whether Whether 
M.Phil Ph.D 

QualifiedQualified 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Page 1 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

M.PHIL/P WhetherNET/SET Percentag Prorata 
HD Points NET/SET PG Points e of 

Qualified Marks 
Obtained 

in PG 

0 

0 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

72.7 

72.01 

71.77 

71.7 

71.2 

61.795 

61.2085 

61 

60.945 

60.52 

Please 
select 

number of 

your 
Publication 

0 

0 

total 
Points 

61.795 

61.2085 

61 

60.945 

60.52 



SNoDomcile 

13 

15 

DÈstrict 

14 Kathua 

16 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Name 

Payal 
Lakhnotra 

RAVINDER 
MAHAJAN 

Parentage 

SURBHI 
CHARAK 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

Date of Bìrth Subject 

preeti kundal santosh kumar 3/5/2000 

Highest 
ApplyingQualification 

Mr. Raj kumar3/31/1994 Zoology 

For 

(Sabject ia 
PG) 

JoGINDER LAL 3/8/1997 

JLA LAL GUPTA 10/24/1998 Zoology MSc. ZO0OLOGY 

SUBJECT:- Z0OLOGY 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Mphil 

post graduation 

MSC IN 
Z00LOGY 

Whether Whether MPHIL/P Whether NET/SET Percentag Prorta PG 
HD Points NET/SET Points e of Marks 

Qualified Obtained 
in PG 

M.Phil 

QualifedQualified 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

Ph.D 

Page 1 

No 

No 

No 

No 

0 

0 

0 

No 

No 

No 

No 

0 

0 

0 

78.33 

83.9 

83.41 

81.3 

Points 

66.5805 

71.315 

70.8985 

69.105 

Please 
select 

number of 

your 

Publiation 

0 

0 

total Points 

71.5805 

71.315 

70.8985 

69.105 



SNo Domcile 
Distrit 

3 Kathua 

Name 

MEENA 
KUMARI 

Parentage 

VIJAY KUMAR 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

Date of Birth 

6/20/1997 

SUBJECT:- COMPUTER SCIENCE 
Subject 

Applying 
For: 

(Subject in 
PG) 

Computer 
Science 

Highest Whether Whether MPHIL/P Whether NET/SET Percentag Prorata 
Qualification M.Phil PhD HD Points NET/SET 

Qualified|Qualified 

Post 
Graduation 

No 

Page 1 

No No 

Points e of PG Points 
Marks 

Obtained 

in PG 

7747 65.8495 

Please 
select 

number of 

your 
Publication 

total 
Points 

65.8495 

Qualified 



S.N Domcile 
District 

3 Kathua 

Name 

shakti rani 

Subject 
Residence (as Applying 

Parentage Date of Birth per Domicile 

SHIV LAL 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) 

12/20/1988 

For: 
with district)(Subject in 

VPO CHANGRAN 
DISTT KATHUA 

PG) 

Dogri 

SUBJECT:- DOGRI 

Highest Whether Whether M.PHIL/ Whether 
Qualificatio M.Phil Ph.D PHD NET/SET 

PG No 

Page 1 

No 0 No 

NET/SET 
Points 

0 

Percenta 
ge of 

Marks 
|Obtaíned 

in PG 

58.553 1 

Prorata PG 
Points 

49.7 

Number of 
publication 

ifany ( 
National 

/Internatío 
nal) 

total 
Points 

49.7 

Qualified Qualified Points Qualified 



S.No Domcile Name 
District 

3 

4 

6 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Mehkash 
Bharti 

ANAMIKA SANTOSH 
SHARMA KUMAR 

KHAJURIA 

VERMA 

Parentage Date of Birth 

PRINKA 
KHAJURIA 

Bansi Lal 3/19/1999 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-I) 

LAL 

SMRITI MOHAN 3/9/1993 Geography 

PARSHOT 
AM LAL 

4/1/1996 

Subject 
Applying 

For: 

(Subject in 
PG) 

Geography 

3/15/1998 

Geography 

Geography 

SUBJECT:- GEOGRAPHY 
Highest Whether WhetherM.PHIL/P Whether NET/SET Percentage 

Qualification M.Phil Points 

Post 
Graduation 

M.Sc 

GEOGRAPHY 

MA 

GEOGRAPHY 

M.SC 

QualifiedQualified 

No 

No 

No 

Ph.D 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Page 1 

0 

0 

Qualified 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

w 

3 

w 

of Marks 
|Obtained in 

PG 

74.0416667 62.9354167 

76.62 

73.81 

Prorata PG 
Points 

73.63 

64.9 

62.73 

62.S855 

Please 
select 

number of 

your 
Publication 

3 

0 

0 

total Poínts 

68.9354167 

67.9 

62.73 

62.5855 

HD Points NET/SET 



S.No Domcile 
District 

10 

11 

12 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Kathua 

Name Parentage Date of Birth Subject 

SUSHMA DEVI DHARAM 

Tara Chand 

Bhushan 
Kumar 

MAKHANI 
DEVI 

PRIYANKA 

DEVI 

SINGH 

Bindu Ram 

Mashu Ram 

Major Singh 

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-I) 
SUBJECT:- HINDI 

MOHAN LAL 

2/14/1993 

2/5/1996 

8/20/1988 

2/7/1998 

1/6/1993 

Highest 
Applying Qualification M.Phil 

For: 

(Subject in 
PG) 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

MA�MED 

M.A Hindi 

MA Hindi 

Masters in 
Hindi 

WhetherWhetherM.PHIL/PWhether NET/SET Percentag| Prorata 
e of PG Points Ph.D HD Points NET/SET 

Marks Qualified Qualified Qualified 
Obtained 

in PG 

MA B.ED 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Page 1 

0 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

66.14 

66 

66 

64.27 

63.95 

56.219 

56.13 

56.1 

54.6295 

54.3575 

Please 
select 

number of 

your 
Publication 

0 

total 

Points 

56.219 

56.13 

S6.1 

54.6295 

54.3575 
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