UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER KATHUA

Websiter- www.ceokathua.in, Email-Id:-ceo-kathua@jk.gov.in, ceokathua10@gmail.com

Subject: Counseling of Candidates for Hiring as Cluster Resource Candidates (CRC) for Teaching Support for 2024-25 (Phase-II) - regarding. - Phase-III

NOTICE

- Whereas, the Director of School Education Jammu issued an advertisement notice for engagement as Cluster Resource Coordinators for Teaching Support for the year 2024-25 for Government HSS/HS, vide Advertisement Notice No. 03-DSEJ of 2024 dated 20-06-2024 and endorsement No. DSEJ/Gaz/Lect/2024/15128-48dated 20-06-2024.
- 2. Whereas, a screening committee has been constituted for the physical verification of documents and the scrutiny of the merit list.
- 3. Whereas, subject-wise tentative merit lists of CRC candidates have been published vide this office No. CEOK/GAZ/18420-22 Dated: 17-07-2024 and CEOK/GAZ/18769-71 Dated: 20-07-20247 for documents verification (Phase-I & I).
- 4. Whereas, most of the candidates have visited this office for documents verification who were enlisted in the list already published vide above mentioned Number and Date which is available on the official website of this office i.e. (www.ceokathua.in).
- 5. Whereas, this office vide Circular No. CEOK/GAZ/19302-03 Dated: 25-07-2024 floated instructions to all concerned CRC candidates who missed their documents verification against already published lists vide No. CEOK/GAZ/18420-22 Dated: 17-07-2024 and CEOK/GAZ/18769-71 Dated: 20-07-20247 to visit this office on 26-07-2024 for pending documents verification as last and final opportunity after which no further opportunity shall be extended for any reason.
- 6. Whereas, after the date of last and final opportunity given to the CRC candidates in the lists already published for above mentioned number and date this office has compiled the subject wise revised merit list which is to be uploaded on the official website of this office i.e. (www.ceokathua.in).
- 7. Whereas, objections were invited via an official email (ceo-kathua@jk.gov.in / ceokathua10@gmail.com) for review and consideration by this office by or before 31-07-2024 by publishing the Notice alongwith Revised merit list after documents verification. After this counseling schedule published on website vide No. CEOK/22313-16 Dated:-06-08-2024(Phase-I) and vide No. CEOK/22583-86 Dated:-09-08-2024(Phase-II).

Now therefore in view of the facts mentioned herein above, and after the process of counseling Phase(l&II) and after the compliance report taken from concerned Principals Govt. HSS regarding Joining/non-Joining of CRCs in the respective institutions allotted to them, this office is going to publish the schedule of counseling Phase-III against the vacancy where CRCs have not joined after three days of Issuance of orders to them. As such the candidates mentioned in the Annexure-A of this notice in the subjects of English (11:00am), Education (11:30am), Economics (12:00Noon), Zoology (12:30pm), Computer Science (1pm), Dogri(1:30pm), Geography(2:30pm), Hindi(3pm), are hereby instructed to attend this office for counseling cum allotment of institutions (Phase-III) for engagement as Cluster Resource Coordinators for Teaching Support (2024-25) on merit cum choice basic on 17-10-2024 as per the schedule. Any candidate fails to attend counseling cum allotment his/her candidature shall be considered as null and void and no further chance shall be given for counseling cum allotment.

No: 1- CEN/29208-11 D1: 14-10-2024.

Chief Education Officer

Kathua

- 1. District Development Commissioner Kathua for favour of information, please.
- 2. Director School Rducation Jammu for favour of information, please.
- 3. Joint Director (JKS range) School Education Jammu for favour of information, please
- 4. I/c website to upload on web portal.

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- ENGLISH

S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Residence (as per Domicile with district)	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualificatio n		Whether Ph.D Qualified	M.PHIL/ PHD Points	Whether NET/SET Qualified	Points	Percenta ge of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Number of publicati on if any (National /Internat ional)	total Points
19	Kathua	Leepika sharma	Yash Paul sharma	3/28/2000	Ward no.15, Patel Nagar Kathua	English	Post graduation	No	No	0	No	0	70.95	60.3075	3	63.3075
20	Kathua	Nisha kumari	KARTAR SINGH	3/10/1995	Gurah kalyal P/O Gurah kalyal ,tehsil Ramkot,distt kathua	English	Post graduation, B.Ed	No	No	0	No	0	71.44	60.724	0	60.724
21	Kathua	Raghav [*] Khadyal	Uttam Singh	3/11/2001	Village- Marheen, Tehsil- Marheen, District- Kathua	English	Post Graduation	No	No	0	No	0	69.5	59.075	0	59.075
22	Kathua	Tanvi Sharma	Kewal Krishan and Madhu Balla	5/22/2001	V.P.O -khanpur Tehsil - Marheen Distt - Kathua	English	Post Graduation	No	No	0	No	0	69.4	58.99	0	58.99
23	Kathua	RAHUL SINGH SUNDRAM	NEK RAM	12/10/1990	R/O BHANDAR TEHSIL BANI DISTRICT KATHUA UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 184206	English	M.PHIL	Yes	No	5	No	0	59.9	50.915	3	58.915
24	Kathua	Pankaj Kapoor	Tilak Raj Kapoor	12/4/1990	Ward No. 16 Shiva Nagar Kathua	English	M.Phil	Yes	No	5	No	0	61.37	52.1645	1	58.1645
25	Kathua	Isha Jasrotia	Pawan Singh Jasrotia	3/10/1999	Kathua	English	Masters in English	No	No	0	No	0	68.27	58.0295	0	58.0295
26	Kathua	Akshita thakur	Gopal singh	3/1/1997	Malti, tehsil Billawar, district Kathua	English	MA(English) , B.ed	No	No	0	No	0	68	57.8	0	57.8
27	Kathua	Neetu Bala	Sh.Chaman lal	8/10/1996	R/o Dhar Dugnoo Tehsil Billawar District Kathua post office Kund 184204	English	Post Graduation in English	No	No	0	No	0	67	56.95	0	56.95
28	Kathua	Ankita Sharma	Bharat Bhushan	9/7/1992	Ward no.4 Village: Kishanpur, Billawar, Distt, Kathua	English	M.A. English		No	0	No	0	66.85	56.8225	0	56.8225

Page 1

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- EDUCATION

							· LDUG									
S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Residence (as per Domicile with district)	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualificat ion		Whether Ph.D Qualified	M.PHIL/P HD Points	Whether NET/SET Qualified	NET/SET Points	Percentag e of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Number of publicatio n if any (National /Internati onal)	total Points
14	Kathua	Vivek Kumar	Joginder Paul	3/31/1993	Kathua	Education	M.Ed., UGC NET	No	No	0	Yes	3	73.76	62.696	2	67.696
15	Kathua	SHILAKHA JASROTIA	SUKHDEV SINGH	12/29/1993	Village -Jandi, Hiranagar, kathua	Education	M. Ed.	No	No	0	Yes	3	75.7	64.345	0	67.345
16	Kathua	Dimple sharma	Tarsem raj	9/25/1990	Budhi,kathua	Education	M.ed	No	No	0	Yes	3	75.09	63.8265	0	66.8265
17	Kathua	KIRAN BALA	KASTURI LAL	2/26/1990	VILL KAROL MATHRIAN P/O CHAKRA TEHSIL HIRANAGAR	Education	M.SC M.ED	No	No	0	No	0	78.6	66.81	0	66.81
18	Kathua	Ritika sharma	Ved Prakash	3/15/1994	Village Sukrala, Post office Sukrala ,Teh. Billawar, kathua, Jammu and Kashmir	Education	M. Ed	No	No	0	No	0	78.1	66.38	0	66.38
19	Kathua	MOHD SKINDER	AMAM ALI	12/17/1997	R/o Hottar, Tehsil Billawar, Distt. Kathua J&K UT.	Education	M. Ed.	No	No	0	No	0	78	66.3	0	66.3
20	Kathua	Diksha Bakshi	Khem Raj	4/5/1992	VPO CHHAN RORIAN TEH MARHEEN DISTT KATHUA	Education	M.Ed.	No	No	0	No	0	74.44	63.274	3	66.274
21	Kathua	PARATIBHA	YOG RAJ	3/27/1996	VILL CHHAN DITYAL P/O CHANDWAN TEHSIL HIRANAGAR DISTT KATHUA	Education	M.A M.ED	No	No	0	Yes	3	74.32	63.172	0	66.172

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- ECONOMICS

S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualification	Whether M.Phil Qualified		M.PHIL/P HD Points		Points	Percentag e of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Please select number of your Publication	total Points
10	Kathua	Gagan Basotra	Bharat Bushan Basotra	11/12/1999	Economics	M.sc	No	No	0	No	0	72.7	61.795	0	61.795
11	Kathua	ANITA DEVI	HANS RAJ	7/24/1998	Economics	M.A	·No	No	0	No	0	72.01	61.2085	0	61.2085
12	Kathua	Prinka Rani	Raj Kumar	2/15/1997	Economics	A.M	No	No	0	No	0	71.77	61	0	61
13	Kathua	NEHA JASROTIA	KAMAL SINGH	5/11/1996	Economics	POST GRADUATION	No	No	0	No	0	71.7	60.945	0	60.945
14	Kathua	Madeha Tabassum	Ashraf Ali Mattu	1/21/1996	Economics	M.A, B.Ed	No	No	0	No	0	71.2	60.52	0	60.52

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- ZOOLOGY

	Domcile Name Parentage Date of Birth Subject Highest Whether Whether M.PHIL/P Whether NET/SET Percentag Prorata PG Please total Points														
S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualification	Whether M.Phil Qualified		M.PHIL/P HD Points			Percentag e of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Please select number of your Publication	total Points
13	Kathua	Payal lakhnotra	Mr. Raj kumar	3/31/1994	Zoology	Mphil	Yes	No	5	No	0	78.33	66.5805	0	71.5805
14	Kathua	RAVINDER MAHAJAN	JIA LAL GUPTA	10/24/1998	Zoology	M.Sc. ZOOLOGY	No	No	0	No	0	83.9	71.315	0	71.315
15	Kathua	preeti kundal	santosh kumar	3/5/2000	Zoology	post graduation	No	No	0	No	0	83.41	70.8985	0	70.8985
16	Kathua	SURBHI CHARAK	JOGINDER LAL	3/8/1997	Zoology	MSC IN ZOOLOGY	No	No	0	No	0	81.3	69.105	0	69.105

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- COMPUTER SCIENCE

5	No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualification	M.Phil			Whether NET/SET Qualified			Prorata PG Points	Please select number of your Publication	total Points
	3	Kathua	MEENA KUMARI	VIJAY KUMAR	6/20/1997	Computer Science	Post Graduation	No	No	0	No	0	77.47	65.8495	0	65.8495

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- DOGRI

S.N o	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth		11.7	Highest Qualificatio n	Whether M.Phil Qualified	Whether Ph.D Qualified	M.PHIL/ PHD Points	Whether NET/SET Qualified	NET/SET Points	Percenta ge of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Number of publication if any (National /Internatio nal)	total Points
3	Kathua	shakti rani	SHIV LAL	12/20/1988	VPO CHANGRAN DISTT KATHUA	Dogri	PG	No	No	0	No	0	58.5531	49.7	0	49.7

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- GEOGRAPHY

							,								
S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualification	Whether M.Phil Qualified	Whether Ph.D Qualified	HD Points		NET/SET Points	of Marks Obtained in PG	Prorata PG Points	Please select number of your Publication	total Points
3	Kathua	Mehkash Bharti	Bansi Lal	3/19/1999	Geography	Post Graduation	No	No	0	Yes	3	74.0416667	62.9354167	3	68.9354167
4	Kathua	ANAMIKA SHARMA	SANTOSH KUMAR KHAJURIA	4/1/1996	Geography	M.Sc GEOGRAPHY	No	No	0	Yes	. 3	76.62	64.9	0	67.9
5	Kathua	SMRITI VERMA	MOHAN LAL	3/9/1993	Geography	MA GEOGRAPHY	No	No	0	No	0	73.81	62.73	0	62.73
6	Kathua	PRINKA KHAJURIA	PARSHOT AM LAL	3/15/1998	Geography	M.SC	No	No	0	No	0	73.63	62.5855	0	62.5855

LIST OF CRC CANDIDATES FOR COUNSELLING (PHASE-III) SUBJECT:- HINDI

S.No	Domcile District	Name	Parentage	Date of Birth	Subject Applying For: (Subject in PG)	Highest Qualification	Whether M.Phil Qualified	Ph.D	M.PHIL/P HD Points		Points	Marks Obtained in PG	PG Points	Please select number of your Publication	total Points
8	Kathua	SUSHMA DEVI	DHARAM SINGH	2/14/1993	Hindi	M A ,M ED	No	No	0	No	0	66.14	56.219	0	56.219
9	Kathua	Tara Chand	Bindu Ram	2/5/1996	Hindi	M.A Hindi	No	No	0	No	0	66	56.13	0	56.13
10	Kathua	Bhushan Kumar	Mashu Ram	8/20/1988	Hindi	M.A Hindi	No	No	0	No	0	66	56.1	0	56.1
11	Kathua	MAKHANI DEVI	Major Singh	2/7/1998	Hindi	Masters in Hindi	No	No	0	No	0	64.27	54.6295	0	54.6295
12	Kathua	PRIYANKA DEVI	MOHAN LAL	1/6/1993	Hindi	M.A B.ED	No	No	0	No	0	63.95	54.3575	0	54.3575